Changes in value are measured as percentage changes from their respective values presented in the column labeled �Value at September 30, 2009.�
Management�s estimate of change in value for MBS is based on the same assumptions it uses to manage the impact of interest rates on the
portfolio. Actual results could differ significantly from these estimates. For MBS, the estimated change in value of the MBS reflects an effective
duration of 3.42 in a rising interest rate environment and 2.16 in a declining interest rate environment.

The effective durations are based on observed market value changes, as well as management�s own estimate of the effect of interest rate changes
on the fair value of the investments including assumptions regarding prepayments based, in part, on age of and interest rate on the mortgages and
the mortgages underlying the MBS,

38

Edgar Filing: Arlington Asset Investment Corp. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 50

Table of Contents

embedded derivates in the MBS, prior exposure to refinancing opportunities and an overall analysis of historical prepayment patterns under a
variety of past interest rate conditions (dollars in thousands, except per share amounts).

Value at September 30, 2009
100 Basis Point
Increase in

Interest Rates
Percent
Change

100 Basis Point
Decrease in
Interest Rates

Percent
Change

Assets
Mortgage-backed securities $ 173,895 $ 167,950 (3.42)% $ 177,648 2.16%
Other 109,430 109,430 �  109,430 �

Total assets $ 283,325 $ 277,380 (2.10)% $ 287,078 1.32%

Liabilities
Repurchase agreements $ 100,000 $ 100,000 �  $ 100,000 �
Other 46,346 46,346 �  46,346 �

Total liabilities 146,346 146,346 �  146,346 �
Equity 136,979 131,034 (4.34)% 140,732 2.74%

Total liabilities and equity $ 283,325 $ 277,380 (2.10)% $ 287,078 1.32%

Book value per share�total equity(1) $ 17.84 $ 17.06 (4.34)% $ 18.33 2.74%

(1) Reflects the impact of 1-for-20 reverse stock split effective October 6, 2009. See Note 11, Subsequent Events.
As shown above, the Company�s MBS portfolio generally will benefit less from a decline in interest rates than it will be adversely affected by a
same-scale increase in interest rates.

39

Edgar Filing: Arlington Asset Investment Corp. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 51

Table of Contents

Equity Price Risk

The Company is exposed to equity price risk as a result of its investments in marketable equity securities and equity method investments. Equity
price risk changes as the volatility of equity prices changes or the values of corresponding equity indices change.